Linceln County-
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AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR
(Nevada--Qwned Claims)

YCA% ./, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

l. Being duly authorized, I make this affidavit on
behalf of Houston International Minerals Corporation, whosse
address is 1325 S. Colerado Boulevard, Denver, Coloradoe
80222, the owner of the claim{a}) more particularly described

én E:hibit A attached heretc and incorporated by reference
erein.

2. Labor was pertormed or improvements made, of the

value of at least %100 per claim, upon the claim(s} described
in Exhibit A.

{a} The amount of money expended, or the value of
labor or improvements made, or both is as follows:

3 2o, - Amount of money expended
S deoce ~ Value of labor or improvements
§__ s - Total

(b} Character of expenditures or labor or improvements:

r/ at poi A 4 J.q/ L

anedygs3,
4

{c} The claim(s) affected by such expenditures or
labor of improvements are listed in Exhibit A.

{d) The expenditures for labor or improvements were
made for the assessment year ending at noon, September 1,
195/ , and were made between the following dates:
Lend L, 1957 and 3 £

(e} The same were made or performed at the expense \
of Houston International Minerals Corporation, the owner
of the claim(s) described in Exhibit A.

(£} The names of the persons, corporations, contractors,
or subcentractors who perfarmed the work or made the improve-
ments are the Following: 7 Tee

Ainde Hepea A2he T BLEA e

Under supdrvision of Robert F. McNeil.

3. [Check beox if applicable]

fx] Dpetailed report required by United States mining

laws for geolongical, geochemical, or geophysical
work or labor is attached.

4. The serial number assigned to each claim by the
authorized officer upon filing of a copy of the Certificate
of Location in the proper B.L.M. office is shown on Exhibit A.
As provided in 43 C.F.R, § 3833.2-3{a){1) (i} this serial
number constitites a descriplion of the clais.
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Lincoln County

5. The mailing address of the owner of ths claim(s)
is given above.

Further affiant saith not.

STATE OF COLORADD ' )
City and
County of _ Denver

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ,[,f'?gay of

o tut o e 19 01,

Iias (00 fi ki

Notarrfublic/
My Commission Explres:

My Commisslon Explras March B, 148
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Lincoln County )

State: Nevada
. County:  Lincoln -

Project:  Moly Recon

Number @ 32.017-11 E_*H_lill_é
: ) Date of Date NG
e of aim  book Pase  location Recorded Sec. T. R, Meridton oifihers
TON 427 39 588 7-28-80  10-22-80 27 s C68E M.p.B.aM. 168917
YON #28 39 589 7-28-80  10-22-80 27 75, egF " 168018
YN 29 39 590 7-28-80  10-22-B0 27 75 s " - 168919
YON #30 29 591 7-28-80  10-22-80 27 75 6BE . 168920
YON 431 : 39 592 7-28-80  10-22-80 27 75/ est . 168921
YON #32 593 7-28-80  10-22-80 27 75 ese - 168922
YON #33 39 594 7-28-B0  10-22-80 27 75 68 2 * 168923
YON #34 39" 595 7-28-80  10-22-B0 27A34 75 g8E - 168924
YON #35. 39 596 7-28-80  10-22-80 38 75 68C 168925
YON 436 35 597 7-28-80 10-22-80 34 7S RE u 168926
YON #37 . 598 7-28-80.  10-22-B0 34 75 68 " 168927
YON 48 39 609 7-27-80  10-22-80 27 15 GBE " 168938
YON #49 39 610 7-27-80  10-22-80 27 75 G8E " 168939
YON 450 3 611 7-27-80  10-22-80. 27 75 68E v 168940
YO #51 33 612 7-27-80 10-22-80 27 7S  68E " 168941
YON #éz I 613 7-27-80  10-22-80 27 7S 68E T 168942
YON #53 39 6la 7-27-80 10-22-80. 27 75 6BE " 168943
o 158 3 BI5  7-27-B0  10-22-80 27 7S  68E " 168944
TON 455 39 616 7-27-80  10-22-BD 27434 7S 68 168945
YON #56 39 617 7-27-80  10-22-80 34 75 68E " 168946
YON 157 39 618 - 7-27-80  10-22-80 34 7S 6L " 168947
“ON 458 39 613 7-27-80  10-22-80 34 75  &BE " 168948
YON 69 39 630 . 7-27-B0  10-22-80 2627 7S  6BE 168359
YON #70 39 631 7-22-80  10-22.80 726827 7S 6BE " 168960
YOR #71 .3 632 7-21-80 . 10-22-80 26827 75 6BE 168961
YON #72 3 633 7-27.80  10-22-80 26827 75 68E .- 168962
YoN #73 39 634 7-27-80 10-22-BD 26427 75  6BE . 168963
YON #74 39 635 7-27-80  10-22-80 26K27 7S 68€ w 168964
TON #75 39 636 7-27-80 © 10-22-B0 26327 75  6BE " 168965
YON #76 319 637 72780 10-22-80 26827 75 6BE " 168965
YON 477 kL 638 7-27-80  10-22-80 g::gg 75 65F . . 168967
YON ¥78 3 539 7-27-80  10-22-80 3435 75 eBE ™ 168968
YON 179 39 0 60 7-27-80  10-22-B0 34835 7S 68€ " 168969
e 4T e 18

Recording data refers to Office of County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada,
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Lincoln County

County:

“roject:”

Humber -

vame of Claim

YN
YON
YON
YoN
YON
YON
YON
YON
YoN
YON
YON
YON
YON
Yo
YON
YoN
YoN
YoN
YoN
Yo
YON
YON

F90
191
152
193
494
#95
196
97
798
199
#100
1111
filz2
F113
1114
#115
116
117
fli8
1119
#120
#121

Book

39
39
K}
39
39
39
39
35
39
39
3%
39
39
34
39
39
19
39
39
K}
35
39

Page
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682

Date of
Location

7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
1-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
1-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-80
7-26-B0

EXHIBIT_ A
Date
Recarded  Sec.

10-22-B0 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 25
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-B0 26435
10-22-80 35
10-22-80 35
10-22-80 15
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-20 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 . 26
10-22-80 26
10-22-80 26435
10-22-80 35
10-22-80 35
10-22-80 35

1
15
15
75
7
15
75
7
75
75
75

78
75

15
75
75
18
]
75
75
75
15
75

Heridian

NMC 2
BLM Numbinps

58E  W.D.B.BM. 168980

68E
68E
68E
68E
68€E
68E

68E

EBE
6BE

68E
68E

68E
68E
6BE
68E
6BE
68E
6BE
68E
68E
68t

a2

Recording data refers to Office of County Recorder, Lincoin County,

168981
168982
168983,
168984
168985
168925
168987
168988
168989
16R09n
169001
169002
169003
169004
169005
169006
169007
169008
169009
169010
169011

Nevada.
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Lincoln County

 DETATLED REFORT OF GEOLOGICAL, G
OR GEOPHYSICAL SURVEYS

BOCHEMICAL,

(30 U.5.C. §§ 28-1 apa 28~2)

This report is filed pura
U.5.C. §§ 28-1 and 28-2 to ver
uUpon the contliguous group of u

uant ta the
Lfy the per

pProviaions of 30
formance of labor

npatented mining claim{s) more

Particularly described ip Exhibit "A=

which this report

of
is attached.

the affidavit to .

the point(s) of discovery and
i the map attached h
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2, The
geochemical,

nature, extent, and cost of

performed {n relation to
the boundaries of the claim(g)
ereto as Exhibit "I" apg

in.

the geological,

follows:

or gecphysical 8urveys perfo

tmed are as

&, Nature:
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b. Extent:

hin_ in Schiens 26 27 5% 25
TS LESE

2. Cost:

i

3. The
geochemical,
frre

bazie findings from the geological,
or geophyaical surveys are set forth in Exhibit
attached hereto and incotporated by reference herein,

4.

The name(s),

address(es), and professional

background(s) of the g

is/are set forth in Exhibit "I
incorporated by reference here

5. Geological, geochemi ¢
(including the survey which is
have not been applied as labor
than two consecutive years or
Y&ars on any of the claim({s) 4
affidavit to which this report
which is
previcus

Survey on the same cl
1958,

Date: {7, /oy £ rg¢/

ualified expert(s) conducting the work

II" attached hereto and
im.
al, or geophysical surveyas

the subject of the report)
under 30 U.s.C. § 28 for mora
for more than a total of five
escribed in Bxhihir *p» the

is attached, The survey
eport is nonrepetitive of any
aim{s) aince and inecluding
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Lincoln County

EXHIBIT I-a
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Lincoln County

EXHIBIT I-b. .
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Lingcoln Counéy_

EXHIBIT I-¢
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Lincoln County .

EXHIBIT 1-d
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Lincoln County-

EXHIRIT I1

$o0il Geochemistry at the YON Claimn
Lincoln County, Navada

One hundred twenty-saven soilrslmplen wers taken from the south half
of tha YON property in 1981 by the HIMCO geochamiatry team. ALl
soils were analyzed for Cu, Mo, Zn and F snd ten peccent wers chosan
at random for Sn, W and Ag analysis. .
Copper analyses ranged from § to 50 ppm with very littls overall
variance, Molybdenum analyses gave 1-2 ppm range with a large
majority 1 ppm. Zinc ranged from 30-170 ppm with moderate variance
but with few significant higha. Fluorine anslyses wers mostiy in

the 400 to 800 ppm range with lirtle variance.

Thera is weak correlation between zinc and fluorine but other

carrelation cosfficients are extremely low.

September 30, 1981

Robart McNeii

RM/ o

[}

. A7we 83

L1




Lincoln County

EXHIBIT III

Aobart McHeil graduated from Montana State University in [970 with a

BS in Geology.
geologist for 10-1/2 yeara.

Since then ha has worked as & metals exploration
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